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Department of Qbucation 
REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS 
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 	

,o SEP WIV 
DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
No. 	151 	, s.2022 

BE INTERNET AWESOME (BIA) TEACHER TRAINING 

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents 
Chiefs, CID and SGOD 
Education Program Supervisors 
Public Schools District Supervisors! DICs 
Social Mobilization SEPS/ EPS 
Elementary and Secondary School Heads 
District! School ICT Coordinators 
Concerned Elementary and Secondary Teachers 

As we continue to comply with the DepEd Memorandum on the suspension of 
trainings and other related activities up to September 17, 2022, the BIA Teacher 
Online Training initiated by DepEd Central Office and NEAP will resume on 
Thursday, September 22, 2022. 

2. District and School ICT Coordinators are directed to disseminate the following 
information to the concerned Teacher Participants: 
a. All previous plenary training reservations have been canceled. New training 

schedule options will be provided (everyone needs to select a new schedule) 
b. Registered Teacher Participants will be sent new emails to provide them 

with the link to the training reservation dashboard. Pls advise them to watch 
out for our email which will be sent within the next couple of days (have them 
check their spam folder, just in case). 

C. Secure strong Internet connection, laptop (for the hands on), and tablet 
or android phone (for the virtual classroom) 

3. Attached is the list of registered BIA Teacher Participants and the training 
schedule. 

41M." 0 Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City 

Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644  

Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph  



4. Concerned Schools Heads are advised to look for teachers to temporary handle 
their classes for this 3-day online training (half day only per scheduled date). 

5. Immediate dissemination and strict compliance with this Memorandum is 
enjoined. 

SENEN PRISCILlA) P. PAULIN, CESO V 
Schools Divisiqn Superintendent 

SPP/OSDS-ICT/ RVG/Øao/ 



No. Name District School DepEd Email NEAP No. Schedule Date Time 

1 Ti Harmony K. Cafiolas 

AMAN 

Cantalina Elementary School tjharmony.canolas@deped.gov.ph  9606747794 9/26-28/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

2 Melissa Mae S. Salvania Tandayag Elementary School melissamae.salvania@deped.gov.ph  9606547638 9/22-24/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

3 John Ivan R. Catacutan Amlan National High School SH johnivan.catacutan001@deped.gov.ph  9606547644 9/29-10/01/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

4 Jocelyn A. Frasco  Silab Community High School jocelyn.frasco@deped.gov.ph  9606547678 9/22-24/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

S Ivy Rose D. Lazaro 

AYUNGON1 

Gomentoc Elementary School ivyrose.lazaro@deped.gov.ph  9606548170 9/26-28/2022 1:00- 3:30 PM 

6 Roland D. Palallos Jandalamanon Elementary School roland.palallos@deped.gov.ph  9606548177 9/26-28/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

7 Glyndel D. Pastor Ayungon National High School glyndel.dupio@deped.gov.ph  9606548144 9/29-10/01/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

8 Rosalind Zamora Mabato Provencial Community HS rosalind.zamora@deped.gov.ph  9606548439 9/26-28/2022 4:00 . 6:30 PM 

9 Jannus Echica 

AYUNGON2 

Tanibo National High School jannus.echica@deped.gov.ph  9606548031 9/22-24/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

10 Ariel Cadiz ANHS Carol-an Ext. ariel.cadizcdeped.gov.ph  9606548002 9/29-01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

11 Archie Dejan Talanyog Elementary School archie.dejan@deped.gov.ph  9606548389 

12 Mary Cris V. Silvano  Carol-an Elementary School marycris.silvano@deped.gov.ph  9606548278 9/26-28/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

13 Generosa V. Acuzar 

BACONG 

San Miguel Elementary School generosa.acuzar@deped.gov.ph  9685036190 9/29-30 10/01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

14 Milryn T. Sarno Tinibanga Elementary School milryn.sarno@deped.gov.ph  9685036232 9/29-30 10/01/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

15 Geniva N. Fortich Ong Che Tee - Bacong High School geniva.fortich@deped.gov.ph  9685036213 

16 John Alcie D. Valencia  Buntod High School johnalcie.valencia@deped.gov.ph  9685036466 9/29-30 10/01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

17 Metchil G. Raconable 

BINDOY1 

Atotes ES metchil.razonable@deped.gov.ph  9606748290 9/26-28/2022 4:00- 6:30 PM 

18 Maria Rhena Cydra A. Ledama Nagcasunog ES mariarhenacydra.ledama@deped.gov.ph  9685036520 

19 Jane Rose M. Amamag Cabcaban Community High School janerose.amamag@deped.gov.ph  9685036290 

9/26-28/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 20 Decemie G. Ventolero  Cabcaban Community High School decemie.ventolero@deped.gov.ph  9606548259 

21 Malou R. Baldoza 

BINDOY2 

Tinaogan ES malou.baldoza@deped.gov.ph  9692408444 9/29-30 10/01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

22 Carla Marie C. Sarabia Domolog ES carlamarie.sarabia@deped.gov.ph  9685036380 9/26-28/2022 4:00 - 6:30 PM 

23 Odiza M. Montecino DIANHS Main JHS odiza.montecino@deped.gov.ph  9685036303 9/26-28/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

24 Cheryl Gay B. Senido  DLANHS-Nalundan Ext. cherylgay.senido@deped.gov.ph  9685036321 9/26-28/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

25 Mary Grace T. Tejam 

DAUIN 

Magsaysay ES marygrace.tejam@deped.gov.ph  9695207546 10/3-5/2022 1:00-3:30PM 

26 Clime Marie McLaren Dauin Science HS climemarie.mclaren@deped.gov.ph  9606754899 9/29-01/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

27 Jessie V. Alcala Dauin NHS iessie.alcala@deped.gov.ph  9606547368 9/22-24/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

28 Renee Gen V. Rubia Tugawe ES reneegen.venecario@deped.gov.ph  9059162802 10/3-5/2022 1:00-3:30PM 

29 Florife S. Gentiles 

JIMALALUD1 

Jimalalud National High School florife.gentiles001@deped.gov.ph  9267270109 9/22-24/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

30 Marne G. Alberto Jimalalud National High School marne.alberto@deped.gov.ph  9610870425 9/29-30 10/01/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

31 Ellah Jane T. Gordoncillo Taniao ES ellahjhane.gordoncillo@deped.gov.ph  9606546146 9/22-24/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

32 Jovelyn V. Grapa Jimalalud National High School jovelyn.grapa001@deped.gov.ph  9606546157  

33 Maria Quizel F. Ramirez 

JIMALALUD2 

Buto Elementary School niariaquizel.ramirez@deped.gov.ph  9606546485 9/29-01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

34 Jeremae S. Dela Liña Bangcal Elementary School jeremae.delalina@deped.gov.ph  9606546300 

35 Daina Faye M. Gordoncillo Bangcal High School dainafaye.gordoncillo@deped.gov.ph  9606546260 9/26-28/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

35 Jill Marie C. Ocat Owacan Provincial Community HS jillmarie.ocat@deped.gov.ph  9606546268 

37 Claire A. Pastelero 

LA LIBERTAD1 

La libertad Technical-Vocational School cla ire. pastelerodeped.gov.ph  9606752712 9/26-28/2022 1:00- 3:30 PM 

38 Arvin A. Bee La Libertad Technical-Vocational School arvin.bee@deped.gov.ph  9606545383 9/29-10/0112022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

39 Engelito Fabillaran Tala-on ES engelito.fabillaran@deped.gov.pg  9606752932 9/29-10/01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

40 CLARANCE LAYAGUIN Eli ES clarance.layaguin@deped.gov.ph  9606752881 9/29-10/01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

41 Dicky R. Elentono 

LA LIBERTAD2 

Martilo ES dicky.elentorio@deped.gov.ph  9685030048 

9/29-01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

' 

Nikki Hayasen B. Alingasa Aniniaw ES nikkihayasen.butalid002@deped.gov.ph  9695215242 

43 Silverlo J. Teleron Pacuan National High School silverio.teleron@deped.gov.ph  9685030187 9/26-28/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

44 Albritz B. Matta Pacuan National High School albritz.niatta@deped.gov.ph  9685030173 9/29-01/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 



45 Rina Mae Lopez 

MABINAY1 

Mampalasan ES rinamae.lopez@deped.gov.ph  9685030320 9/22-24/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

46 Jemarie Chris L. Onlagada Tingtingon ES iemariechris.onlagada@deped.gov.ph  9685030123 9/22-24/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

47 Mailyn B. Escoton Bagtic NHS mailyn.escoton@deped.gov.ph  9694087211 9/26-28/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

48 Nickon G. Dagodog  Benedicto PTMNHS nickon.dagodog@deped.gov.ph  9685607281 10/3-5/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AN 

49 Jason A. Bohol 

MABINAY2 

Lumbangan CS jason.bohol@deped.gov.ph  9682038383 

9/26-28/2022 1:00 - 3:00 PM 
50 Alma Fe B. Retada Baliw ES almafe.retada@deped.gov.ph  9685030443 

51 Cliressa May M. Alagad Pantao NHS cliressamay.alagad@deped.gov.ph  9685030408 

52 Carl Marx Derek B. Hermosa  Campanun-an PCHS carlmarxderek.hermosa@deped.gov.ph  9685030252 

53 Rammel Labuan 

MABINAY3 

Barras ES rammel.labuan@deped.gov.ph  9685030226 

9/29-30/2022 1:00 --3:00 PM  54 lezarthy E. Kadusale Napasuan ES lezarthy.kadusale@deped.gov.ph  9685030537 

55 Fer Grace Niaga Mabinay National HS fergrace.niaga@deped.gov.ph  9685032699 10/03-05/2022 

1:00 - 3:00PM 56 larisse M. Bohol  Mabinay National HS larisse.bohoI@deped.gov.ph  9685030411 9/22-24/2022 

57 Charlene Mer L. Maranan 

MABINAY4 

Abis Central School charlenenier.maranan@deped.gov.ph  9498158589 9/29-10/1/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

58 Erchelyn D. Trosa Binantangan Elementary School erchelyn.dominguez@deped.gov.ph  9685032790 9/29-01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

59 Kristel Mae K. Suniega Dahile Provincial Community High Scho kristelmae.sunieg@deped.gov.ph  9606547851 9/22-24/2022 1:00 - 1:30 PM 

60 Meah S. Vergara  Inapoy High School meah.vergara@deped.gov.ph  9606547709 9/22-24/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

61 Wendimae A. Andaya 

MANJUYOD1 

Sampiniton Provincial Community High wendiniae.andaya@deped.gov.ph  9606742478 9/29-10/1/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

62 Fletcher B. Acab Matambok Elementary School fietcher.acab001@deped.gov.ph  9695278897 9/22-24/2022 1:00 - 3:00PM 

63 Edralyn A. Balbon Panciao High School edralyn.balbon@deped.gov.ph  9685032629 9/26-28 /2022 1:00 - 3:00PM 

64 Edmund A. Calidguid  Sampiniton Elementary School edmund.caIidguid@deped.gov.ph  9694087026 9/22-24/2022 1:00 - 3:00PM 

65 Rafael Rex B. Felisilda 

MANJUYOD2 

Manjuyod National High School rafaelrex.felisilda@deped.gov.ph  9685032952 10/3-5/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

66 Ly ann C. Beranio Libjo Elementary School lyann.casido@deped.gov.ph  9695278911 

9/26-28/2022 4:00- 6:30 PM 

67 Juhayra Lyn D. Tiongco Sacsac Elementary School juhayralyn.tiongco@deped.gov.ph  9695278903 

68 Alaiza Mari K. Caino Manjuyod Science High School alaizamari.ciano@deped.gov.ph  9606742030 

69 Mary Jane A. Samson 

NOHS 

Negros Oriental High School - JHS mary.samson006@deped.gov.ph  9606549200 

9/29-01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

70 Juliet G. Antosada Negros Oriental High School - JHS juliet.antosada@deped.gov.ph  9685032607 

71 Mark Dave M. Vendiola Negros Oriental High School- SHS markdave.vendiola@deped.gov.ph  9606549151 

72 Sancelo Marco Anton A. Umbac Negros Oriental High School - JHS sancelo.umbac@deped.gov.ph  9685032606 

73 Jackelyn L. Surrndad 

SAN JOSE 

Sra, Ascion Elementary School jackeIyn.sumndad@deped.gov.ph  9694087322 9/29-10/1/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

74 Daryl Baje Janayjanay Elementary School daryl.baje@deped.gov.ph  90822 13459 09/26-28/2022 1:00 - 3:00PM 

75 Godfrey R. Calbog San Jose Provincial High School godfrey.calbog@deped.gov.ph  9694087298 09/26-28/2022 4:00 - 6:30 PM 

76 Exlyn Belga Siapo High School exlyn.belga@deped.gov.ph  9694087322 10/03-05/2022 8:00 -10:30AM 

77 Ian Jim B. Pajunar 

SIATON 1 

Albiga ES ianjim.pajunardepedgov,ph 9606549306 

9/26-28/2022 

8:00 - 10:30 AM 

78 Claire Marie T. Rapisora Antulang ES clairemarie.rapisora@deped.gov.ph  9606549350 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

79 Johnel G. Francisco Tayak ES johnel.francisco@deped.gov.ph  9606549437 1:00--  3:30 PM 

80 Claire Anne T. Pialago 

SIATON2 

Felipe Tayko Memorial School claireanne.pialago@deped.gov.ph  9606549001 

9/26-28/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

81 Catherine B. Fuentes Siaton National High School catherine.beInionte@deped.gov.ph  9692820500 

82 Jeofel R. Pialago 	 - Siaton National High School jeofel.piaIago@deped.gov.ph  9694089830 

83 Mary Jane K. Palispis 

SIATON3 

Sandulot Elementary School maryjane.palispisO01@deped.gov.ph  9293336609 9/29/2022-10/01/2022 1:00-3:30 PM 

84 Vanessa C. Apor Maloh Central School vanessa.apor002@deped.gov.ph  9653913525 9/22-24/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

85 Margie A. Enopre Cambonbon National High School margie.enopre@deped.gov.ph  9685037281 9/22-24/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

6 Gladys R. Pajunar Siaton Science High School gladys.pajunar@deped.gov.ph  9606549245 9/26-28/2022 4:00 - 6:30 PM r8 
 Grace D. Barba 

SIATON4 

Giligaon High School grace.barba@deped.gov.ph  9685037537 09/26-28/2022 

Niño Arche M. Solon Maria Macahig Memorial High School 

4:00 - 6:30 PM 

 ninoarche.solon@deped.gov.ph  9685037504 9/29-01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

 Felyan Rose N. Resit Pio Macahig Memorial Central School felyanrose.nuique@deped.gov.ph  9556996921 



SIBULAN 1 

STA. CATALINA1 

STA. CATALINA2 

STA.C.ATALINA3 

STA.CATALINA4 

TAVASAN 1 

TAYASAN2 

VALENCIA 

Eve M. abejero 

Julie Ann L. Friolanita 

James Anthony C. Diputado 

Katrin Anne G. Cabalida 

Kenneth Jay A. Silva 

Jennifer F. Pajunar 

Janice D. Regondon 

Nathaniel E. Lajot 

Lyka May S. Berlan 

Jerick M. Ozoa 

James Keith ho 

Nathalie Jane I. Duya 

Alhyn Rhay Lajot 

Kristil 0. Gaba-Pancho 

Maria Gyfe B. Nuique 

Ralph Kevin B. Retes 

JOHN MARTIN G. CAfO 

Jay-Ann C. Quinilitan 

Cherry Ann C. Mabilog 

Xanderihune B. Macabilos 

Meralyn L. Villarmia 

ARDIN D. PALMISA 

April Rose B. Beton 

Ardin D. Palmisa 

Amiel Baynosa 

Leoram G. Diarnola 

Arwel C. Caisio 

Clidford S. calijan 

John Riel L. Paculanang 

Ronne[ Namongcale 

Sherlene V. Montecino 

Emmylou A. Olasiman 

Geraldin T. Olasiman 

Enrey P. Alam-Alam 

Reignuelle A. Sediego 

Jenny Mae B. Tubil 

Mary Claire B. Entea 

Ericson Elnar 

Wilson Quintao 

Jecquel P. Macahipay 

Meifred Trooa 

Pio Macahig Memorial Central School eve.abejero@deped.gov.ph  9651736468 

Sibulan Central Elementary School julieann.friolanita@deped.gov.ph  9694087208 9/26-28/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

Sibulan Central Elementary School jamesanthony.diputad0001@deped.gov.p 9694083207 9/26-28/2022 8:00- 10:30 AM 

Sibulan National High School katrinanne.cabalida@deped.gov.ph  9173039228 9/29-01/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

Sibulan National High School kennethjay.silva@deped.gov.ph  9551808562  

Carmen T Tia Memorial ES jennifer.pajunar@deped.gov.ph  9561890518 

Manalongon Nicolas N Lajot CS janice.regondon001@deped.gov.ph  9774551380  

CasianoZ. Napigkit National HS nathaniel.laiot@deped.gov.ph  9606546831  

Don Emilio Macias Memorial NHS Iykamay.berlanideped.gov.ph  9606546801 9/29-01/2022 1:00- 3:30 PM 

Nagbalaye High School jerick.ozoa@deped.gov.ph  9694558607 

9/29-01/2022 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

Nagbalaye High School james.tio@deped.gov.ph  9606546604 

Caniogan Valley ES nathaliejane.duya@deped.gov.ph  9606546658 

Danao ES aIhynrbay.lajot@deped.gov.ph  9694558624 

Sta. Catalina Science ES kristil.pancho@deped.gov.ph  9606546690 

9/26-28/2022 

9/22-24/2022 

8:00 -10:30 AM 

Cawitan ES maria.nuique@deped.gov.ph  9692192665 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

Sta. Catalina National HS ralphkevin.retes@deped.gov.ph  9685037329 1:00 - 3:30 PM 

Sta, Catalina National HS 	 iohn.cano@deped.gov.ph  9606546951 9/26-28/2022 

9/29-01/2022 

8:00-10:30 AM 

Caranoche Elementary School jayann.quinilitan@deped.gov.ph  9606546591 

Caranoche Elementary School cherryann.mabilog@deped.gov.ph  9606546594 8:00 - 10:30 AM 

Arnio Comprehensive High School xanderjhune.macahilos@deped.gov.ph  9692404568 9/26-28/2022 

10/03-05/2022 

1:00 - 3:30 PM 

Obat High School meralyn.villarmia@depedgov.ph  9974754307 8:00-10:30AM 

Matuog ES 	 ardin.palmisa@deped.gov.ph  9475312156 9/22-24/2022 1:00 - 3: 30 PM 

Matuog ES apriIrose.beton@deped.gov.ph  9606743004  

Matuog ES ardin.palmisa@deped.gov.ph  9475312156 9/22-24/2022 1:00 - 3: 30 PM 

Tayasan NHS amiel.baynosa@deped.gov.ph  9171642344 

Tayasan SHS eoram.diamola@deped.gov.ph  9606546566 

Maximiano ES arwel.caisio@deped.gov.ph  9694086591  

Tayasan Central School 	 cIidford.calijan@deped.gov.ph 	 9605029763 9/29/-10/01/2022 1:00-3:30 PM 

Tabunan ES johnreiI.paculanang@deped.gov.ph  9685029750  

Pinalubngan HS ronneI.namongcale@deped.gov.ph  9685029785 

Valencia NHS sherlene.montecino@deped.gov.ph  9685029555 9/26-28/2022 4:00 - 6:30 PM 

Valencia CES emmylou.alviola@deped.gov.ph  9690736843 

9/26-28/2022 8:00 - 10:30 AM Bong-ao ES geraldin.olasiman@deped.gov.ph  9685029798 

Santiago Delnio Memorial HS enrey.alamatam@deped.gov.ph  9685029581 

Gregorio Elmaga Memorial HS reignuelle.sediego@deped.gov.ph  9685029888 9/29-30/2022 9:00-11:45 

30- 10/01/22 	8:00 - 10:30 AM 

29-30/2022 	 800- 10:30 AM 

1:00-3:30 PM 

1:00-3:30 PM 

ZAMBOANGUITA1 
Kaladias Elementary School 	 jennymae.tubil@deped.gov.ph 	 9685029880 

Calango Elementart School 	 maryclaire.entea@deped.gov.ph 	 9695204495 

Zamboanguita Science High School 	ericson.elnar@deped.gov.ph 	 9606747972 

ZAMBOANGUITA2 Jose Marie Locsin Memorial High Schoo wilson.quintao@deped.gov.ph 	 9685029822 

Benito Gadiana Elementary School 	jecquepradel.rracahipay@deped.gov.ph 	 9685030014 

Felix M Tio. Memorial Elementary Scho melfred.tropa@deoed.gov.oh 	 9606747547 


